

State Election Commission

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir

2nd Floor, Vikas Bhawan, JDA complex, Jammu

Email: sec-jammukashmir@jk.gov.in

CORRIGENDUM

The following modifications are hereby ordered in the notification issued under endorsement No. 26/SEC/Pyt/2022/1101-1105, dated 14.12.2022 and corrigendum Nos. 26/SEC/Pyt/2022/1236-1240, dated 16.12.2022 & 26/SEC/Pyt/2022/22-26, dated 04.01.2023 regarding the appointment of Electoral Registration Officers/Assistant Electoral Registration Officers for updation of Panchayat Electoral Roll-2024 and the following officers are hereby appointed as Electoral Registration Officers in place of Officers who will be appointed earlier, in the following Blocks:-

| S. No. | Name of the District | Name of the Block | Designation of ERO |
|--------|----------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Kulgam | Devsar | ACP Kulgam |
| 2 | | Frisal | ACP Kulgam |
| 3 | Jammu | Khara Balli | SDM Khara Balli |
| 4 | | Satwari | SDM Satwari |
| 5 | Doda | Changa | SDM Gandoh |
| 6 | Kathua | Duggain | ADC Billawar |
| 7 | Pulwama | Kakpora | ACD Pulwama |
| 8 | | Litter | ACD Pulwama |

This is in reference to District Panchayat Election Officers (DPEO), Kulgam, Jammu, Doda, Kathua and Pulwama Letter No. DEO/KGM/2023/2268, dated 01.01.2024, No. ENT/J/2023-24/7864 dated 12.12.2023, No. DEO/D/2023-24/4095 dated 12.12.2023, No. DyDEO/Kth/2023/1604-05 dated 04.01.2024 and No. DEO/Pul/2023/6953 dated 05.01.2024 respectively.

Sd/-

(B. R. Sharma) Retd (IAS), State Election Commissioner UT of Jammu and Kashmir. Dated: 5 /01/2024

No: SEC/Pyt/26/2022/2007-2056

Copy to the:

 Secretary to Government, Rural Development Department and Panchayati Raj J&K, for information.

- 2. District Panchayat Election Officer (Deputy Commissioner) Kulgam, Jammu, Doda, Kathua and Pulwama for information and ______ spare copies of the corrigendum for onwards distribution amongst the officer, appointed as Electoral Registration Officers (EROs) and Assistant Electoral Officers (AEROs) of their respective districts.
- 3. Director Rural Development Department, Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 4. All Electoral Registration Officers / Assistant Electoral Registration Officers /Assistant Electoral Registration Officers (Migrant) for information.
- 5. All Dy. District Election officers to supervise and assist EROs/AEROs in revision of Electoral Roll with reference to 1-1-2024 as qualifying date besides to monitor the revision process

State Election Commission, UT of Jammu and Kashmir.